Product recalls: these celery and soup vegetables should not be consumed

Product recalls: these celery and soup vegetables should not be consumed

Trays of vegetable mixes for soups as well as batches of celery, sold in Leclerc establishments in several departments, are the subject of a recall due to excessively high doses of pesticides.

Lovers of soup and winter vegetables, be careful if you bought your products in a Leclerc. Several batches of vegetable mix for soups, garbure as well as batches of celery are withdrawn from points of sale due to exceeding the authorized limits of pesticides. The pesticides 1,4 dimethylnaphthalene – fludioxonil – prothioconazole desthio – bixafen are in question.

What are the targeted lots?

Mixed vegetables for cabbage soup, from the “Coeur de jardin” brand

  • Lots : 46511, 46520, 46568, 46571, 46612, 46614, 46684, 46687, 46743, 74742, 46800, 46799, 46853, 46854, 46906, 46907, 46995, 46994, 47027, 47037, 47082, 47081, 47126 .
  • Minimum durability date between 01/20/2024 and 02/03/2024
  • Sold from 01/11/2023 to 01/26/2024
  • Departments concerned: Aisne (02), Ardennnes (08), Aube (10), Gers (32), Landes (40), Lot-et-Garonne- (47), Marne (51), Haute-Marne (52), Meurthe-et-Moselle (54), Meuse (55), Moselle (57), Oise (60), Pyrénées-Atlantique (64), Hautes-Pyrénées (65), Seine-et-Marne (77), Yonne (89 ).

Vegetables for garbure, from the brand “Coeur de jardin”

  • Lots : 46516, 46511, 46563, 46568, 46601, 46612, 46658, 46691, 46684, 46738, 46743, 46790, 46800, 46847, 46853, 46893, 46906, 46960, 46985, 46906, 47036, 47027, 47075, 47082
  • Minimum durability date between 01/20/2024 and 02/03/2024.
  • Sold from 01/11/2023 to 01/26/2024
  • Departments concerned: Ariège (09), Aude (11), Aveyron (12), Cantal (15), Haute-Garonne (31), Gers (32), Hérault (34), Lot (46), Pyrénées-Orientales (66). ), Tarn (81), Tarn-et-Garonne (82).

Celery branch from the brand “Coeur de jardin”

  • Lots : 46511, 46517, 46568, 46611, 46612, 46608, 46654, 46700, 46743, 46800, 46797, 46852, 46853, 46905, 46906, 46901, 46949, 46996, 46995, 46992, 47027, 47079, 47082, 47080
  • Minimum durability date between 01/20/2024 and 02/03/2024
  • Sold from 01/11/2023 to 01/26/2024
  • Departments concerned: Charente-Maritime (17), Corrèze (19), Côtes-d’Armor (22), Creuse (23), Dordogne (24), Finistère (29), Gers (32), Gironde (33), Landes (40), Lot (46), Lot-et-Garonne (47), Morbihan (56), Pyrénées-Atlantiques (64), Hautes-Pyrénées (65).

Unbranded celery sold in bulk

  • Lots : 46521 46517 46564 46565 46611 46608 46654 46700 46688 46748 46747 46798 46797 46852 46851 46905 46901 46949 46996 46992 47035 47034 47079 47080
  • Sold from 01/11/2023 to 01/26/2024
  • Departments concerned: Charente-Maritime (17), Corrèze (19), Côtes-d’Armor (22), Creuse (23), Dordogne (24), Finistère (29), Gers (32), Gironde (33), Landes (40), Lot (46), Lot-et-Garonne (47), Morbihan (56), Pyrénées-Atlantiques (64), Hautes-Pyrénées (65)

What procedure to follow?

In all cases, the process is the same. The government website Rappel Conso advises that you no longer consume vegetables, destroy them or return them to points of sale.

The Company APIHA SAS LES JARDINS D’AQUITAINE is available to consumers to answer their questions on 05 53 98 36 36

This recall procedure will end on Tuesday February 6, 2024.